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The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the
information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus One.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site. Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.

Traditional petits fours
Short Product Name:
Traditional petits fours

6 Pistachios financiers, flavoured, apricot jelly, pistachio 6 Almond biscuits, vanilla mousse, strawberry compote, flavoured 6 Chocolate éclairs, chocolate icing 6 Almond biscuits with lemon zest, lemon cream,

semi-candied lemon zest 6 Opéra cakes (coffee soaked biscuit, coffee buttercream, chocolate ganache, chocolate icing) 6 Caramel crumbles, caramel cream, caramel crumble 6 Crumbles, raspberry compote,

white chocolate decoration 6 Chocolate crumbles, chocolate ganache, chocolate mousse

Traded Unit GTIN: 03700478517037   Internal GTIN: 03700478517037   Supplier : Traiteur De Paris   Suppliers Product Code : 004182 (0170301)

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

1575kJ

368kcal
22.1g 11.8g 25.9g 0.23g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 1575kJ 368kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 1575kJ 

368kCal

Carbohydrates 34.9g

of which sugars 25.9g

Fat 22.1g

of which saturates 11.8g

Fibre 2.5g

Protein 6.1g

Salt 0.23g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

Notifiable allergens are indicated in bold text in the list of ingredients. Produced in a facility also

handling fish, mollusc, crustaceans, mustard, celery, sesame, sulphites, peanut, lupine, other nuts.

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients

Supplier's Product Code : 004182 (0170301)

Product Added : 17 October 2019

Last Updated by Supplier : 08 August 2022

erudus id : 8aede3aaef9145a3aafaab093cdbc487

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


Contains

Milk


Contains

Eggs


May Contain

Peanuts


Contains

Nuts


May Contain
Crustaceans


May Contain

Mustard


May Contain

Fish


May Contain

Lupin


May Contain

Sesame


May Contain

Celery


Contains

Soya


May Contain

Molluscs


May Contain

Sulphur
Dioxide

    


May not be
suitable for
Vegetarian


May not be
suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


May not be
suitable for

Coeliac
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Ingredients
General ingredients:.

Sugar, butter 9,6% (MILK), cream 8,4% (MILK cream, stabilizer: carrageenans.), dark chocolate coating [58% cocoa] 8,2% (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin.), WHEAT flour (GLUTEN),

ALMOND powder 6,1%, apricot puree 4,8% (apricot, sugar, antioxidant: ascorbic acid.), whole EGG, semi-skimmed MILK, raspberry puree 3,6% (raspberry, sugar), raspberry 3,6%, water, biscuit 2,8% (whole EGG

sugar, WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), water, ALMOND powder, pea flour, raising agent: diphosphates – sodium carbonates. (contains WHEAT starch (GLUTEN)), emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids., potato

starch, MILK proteins), EGG white, fondant (sugar, water, glucose syrup, emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids., thickeners: agar – carob gum.), dark chocolate coating [72% cocoa] 1,7% (cocoa paste,

sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin., natural vanilla flavour), EGG yolk, topping (water, glucose syrup, sugar, gelling agent: pectins., acidifier: citric acid.), brown sugar, strawberry 1,5%, caramel 1%

(sugar, water, wheat glucose), lemon juice 1% (water, concentrated lemon juice), cream of salted butter caramel 1% (sugar, cream (MILK cream, stabilizer: carrageenans.), salted butter with Guérande salt (MILK)),

pastry cream preparation 0,9% (sugar, modified potato starch, whole MILK powder, dextrose, thickeners: diphosphates – sodium phosphates – calcium sulphates – sodium alginate., natural Bourbon vanilla

flavour, salt, colour: carotenoids.), strawberry purée 0,9% (strawberry, sugar, water), cocoa butter, potato starch, gelling preparation (gelling agent: pectins., stabilisers: diphosphates – calcium phosphates.),

PISTACHIO 0,3%, chocolate decoration 0,3% (white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, natural vanilla flavour), cocoa butter, sugar, colours: anthocyanins – curcumin.), glucose syrup, Mara des

Bois strawberry puree 0,3% (strawberry, sugar), semi-candied strawberry 0,3% (strawberry, glucose syrup, water, sugar, acidity regulator: citric acid., thickener: xanthan gum, natural flavour.), sunflower oil,

lemon zest 0,2%, beef gelatine, coffee extract 0,1% (coffee, water, sugar), pistachio paste preparation 0,1% (sugar, sunflower oil, ALMOND paste, PISTACHIO paste, natural flavour, nettle and spinach extracts,

turmeric extract), coffee 0,1%, cocoa powder, milk chocolate coating 0,1% (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa paste, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin., natural vanilla flavour), inverted sugar, semi-candied

lemon zest 0,08% (glucose syrup, lemon zest, water, sugar, acidity regulator: citric acid., antioxidant: ascorbic acid.), salt, spinach and nettle extract, Bourbon vanilla extract 0,02%, baking powder (raising agent:

diphosphates – sodium carbonate., WHEAT starch (GLUTEN)), thickener: xanthan gum.

Specific ingredients :.

Pistachios financiers, flavoured, apricot jelly, pistachio: Apricot puree 39% (apricot, sugar, antioxidant: ascorbic acid)., EGG white, sugar, butter (MILK), ALMOND powder, WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), PISTACHIO

3,1%, topping (water, glucose syrup, sugar, gelling agent: pectins., acidifier: citric acid.), pistachio paste preparation 1,4% (sugar, sunflower oil, ALMOND paste, PISTACHIO paste, natural flavour, nettle and

spinach extracts, turmeric extract), gelling preparation (gelling agent: pectins., stabilisers: diphosphates – calcium phosphates.), inverted sugar, potato starch, spinach and nettle extract, baking powder (raising

agent: diphosphates – sodium carbonate., WHEAT starch (GLUTEN)).

Almond biscuits, vanilla mousse, strawberry compote, flavoured: cream (MILK cream, stabilizer: carrageenans.), strawberry 14,4%, sugar, ALMOND powder 9%, butter ( MILK), whole EGG, strawberry purée 8,6%

(strawberry, sugar, water), semi-skimmed MILK, topping (water, glucose syrup, sugar, gelling agent: pectins., acidifier: citric acid.), Mara des Bois strawberry puree 2,8% (strawberry, sugar), semi-candied

strawberry 2,8% (strawberry, glucose syrup, water, sugar, acidity regulator: citric acid., thickener: xanthan gum., natural flavour), potato starch, water, glucose syrup, gelling preparation (gelling agent: pectins.,

stabilisers: diphosphates – calcium phosphates.), WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), beef gelatine, Bourbon vanilla extract 0,1%.

Chocolate éclairs, chocolate icing: Semi-skimmed MILK, dark chocolate coating [58% cocoa] 27,7% (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin.), fondant (sugar, water, glucose syrup, emulsifier:

mono and diglycerides of fatty acids., thickeners: agar – carob gum.), pastry cream preparation 8,9% (sugar, modified potato starch, whole MILK powder, dextrose, thickeners: diphosphates – sodium phosphates –

calcium sulphates – sodium alginate., natural Bourbon vanilla flavour, salt, colour: carotenoids.), whole EGG, water, WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), butter (MILK), sugar, cocoa powder, sunflower oil, salt.

Almond biscuits with lemon zest, lemon cream, semi-candied lemon zest: Whole EGGS, sugar, butter (MILK), ALMOND powder 11,8%, lemon juice 7,5% (water, concentrated lemon juice), cream ( MILK cream,

stabilizer: carrageenans.), topping (water, glucose syrup, sugar, gelling agent: pectins., acidifier: citric acid.), potato starch, lemon zest 1,8%, WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), gelling preparation (gelling agent: pectins.,

stabilisers: diphosphates – calcium phosphates.), semi-candied lemon zest 0,7% (glucose syrup, lemon zest, water, sugar, acidity regulator: citric acid., antioxidant: ascorbic acid.).

Opéra cakes (coffee soaked biscuit, coffee buttercream, chocolate ganache, chocolate icing): Biscuit 24,6% (whole EGG, sugar, WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), water, ALMOND powder, pea flour, raising agent:

diphosphates – sodium carbonates (contains WHEAT starch (GLUTEN).), emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids., potato starch, MILK proteins), water, dark chocolate coating [58% cocoa] 15,1% (cocoa

paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin.), sugar, butter 10,2% (MILK), cream (MILK cream, stabilizer: carrageenans.), EGG white, dark chocolate coating [72% cocoa] 3,2% (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa

butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin., natural vanilla flavour), sunflower oil, coffee extract 1,5% (coffee, water, sugar), coffee 1,4%.

Caramel crumbles, caramel cream, caramel crumble: Cream 24,4% (MILK cream, stabilizer: carrageenans.), butter (MILK), WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), EGG yolk, caramel 7,9% (sugar, water, wheat glucose), cream of

salted butter caramel 7,3% (sugar, cream (MILK cream, stabilizer: carrageenans.), salted butter with Guérande salt (MILK)), water, ALMOND powder, sugar, brown sugar, beef gelatine, salt.

Crumbles, raspberry compote, white chocolate decoration:. Raspberry puree 24,8% (raspberry, sugar), raspberry 24,8%, WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), sugar, butter (MILK), ALMOND powder, brown sugar, topping

(water, glucose syrup, sugar, gelling agent: pectins., acidifier: citric acid.), chocolate decoration 2,6% (white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, natural vanilla flavour), cocoa butter, sugar, colours:

anthocyanins – curcumin.), gelling preparation (gelling agent: pectins., stabilisers: diphosphates – calcium phosphates.), lemon juice (water, concentrated lemon juice), potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum.

Chocolate crumbles, chocolate ganache, chocolate mousse: Dark chocolate coating [58% cocoa] 25,3% (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin.), cream (MILK cream, stabilizer: carrageenans.),

WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), dark chocolate coating [72% cocoa] 10,2% (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin., natural vanilla flavour), ALMOND powder, cocoa butter, semi-skimmed MILK,

butter (MILK), sugar, brown sugar, EGG yolk, glucose syrup, water, milk chocolate coating 0,9% (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa paste, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin., natural vanilla flavour), beef

gelatine.
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